
6 307 Zoe Yule Livingston &

5 267 Mia Shepherd Kilbarchan Aac

4 256 Erin Runcie Aberdeen Aac

3 234 Katie Ord Vp-Glasgow AC

2 207 Jade Miller Carlisle Aspatria

1 84 Heather Fawcett Kilbarchan Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  2   Women Hammer Throw Under 20 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 10:00

CBP: 57.61m 2013 Kimberley reed, Edinburgh AC

14 302 Jade Williams Wrexham AC

13 294 Shannon Waldron Law & District Aac

12 293 Lorna Wagstaff Shetland Aac

11 270 Tara Simpson-Sullivan Carlisle Aspatria

10 230 Leigh Nicolson Shetland Aac

9 208 Kirsten Miller Carlisle Aspatria

8 204 Sara Merabet Pitreavie Aac

7 158 Rachel Maclennan Inverness Ha

6 137 Jade Keisler Law & District Aac

5 113 Kimberley Hawke Montrose & D

4 106 Katie Gray Inverness Ha

3 51 Robyn Conlin Falkirk Vict

2 46 Eva Clark Edinburgh AC

1 9 Kelsey Barbour Inverness Ha

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  1   Girls Hammer Throw Under 15 (14)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 10:00

CBP: 51.06m 2008 Abbi Carter, ENGLAND
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20 300 Heather Welsh Nairn Area Aac

19 287 Grace Thompson Vp-Glasgow AC

18 278 Ellie Stone Inverness Ha

17 271 Lucy Smith Central AC

16 248 Beatrix Riemersma Edinburgh AC

15 244 Molly Reade Mull Athletic Club

14 243 Julia Rambukkana Edinburgh AC

13 241 Amy Preiss Edinburgh AC

12 233 Issy Olsen Fife AC

11 226 Carmen Neat Aberdeen Aac

10 216 Nina Mowatt Perth Strath

9 191 Shannon McInally Whitemoss Aac

8 184 Claire McGarvey Banchory Sto

7 172 Cara McCauley Vp-Glasgow AC

6 161 Eilidh MacPherson Inverness Ha

5 124 Lucy Holden Shetland Aac

4 119 Tia Henry Livingston &

3 98 Rachel Gillies Inverness Ha

2 47 Katy Coats Corstorphine Aac

1 37 Molly Cant Orkney AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  4   Girls High Jump Under 15 (20)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 10:00

CBP: 1.67m 2002 Carly Sharp, Edinburgh Woolen Mill

21 562 Christopher Stewart Team East Lothian

20 493 Finlay Mercer Shetland Aac

19 482 Joel McFarlane Arbroath & D

18 461 Stephen MacKenzie Inverness Ha

17 445 Christian Latham Edinburgh AC

16 442 Jack Laing Nairn Area Aac

15 439 Jamie Kinghorn Chirnside Chasers

14 429 Lucas Johnston Edinburgh AC

13 428 Harry Johnston Pitreavie Aac

12 404 Corbin Hamilton Unattached

11 403 Harry E Hall Aberdeen Aac

10 394 Sean Gallagher Whitemoss Aac

9 392 Nathan Fleetwood Law & District Aac

8 391 Robbie Farquhar Aberdeen Aac

7 382 Euan Duff Ayr Seaforth Aac

6 380 Stuart Drummond Edinburgh AC

5 371 Jordan Dempster Glasgow Scho

4 357 Matthew Chandler Central AC

3 326 Stuart Bain Shetland Aac

2 316 Hamish Ambrose Nairn Area Aac

1 313 Calum Alexander Giffnock North Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  3   Boys Long Jump Under 15 (21)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 10:00

CBP: 6.31m 2007 Kyle Henderson, Central AC



8 252 Rachel Robertson Lasswade Aac

7 210 Sophie Moar Shetland Aac

6 186 Ellie McGinty Edinburgh AC

5 162 Jenny Mactaggart Stornoway Ru

4 156 Abbie MacKay Stornoway Ru

3 36 Emma Canning Whitemoss Aac

2 5 Grace Angus Aberdeen Aac

1 2 Rachel Alexander Giffnock North Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  9   Women Long Jump Under 20 (8)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 12:00

CBP: 5.91m 2006 Nony Mordi, Shaftesbury

6 607 Ciaran Wright Falkirk Vict

5 504 Craig Mullins Edinburgh AC

4 500 Jack Mitchell Moray Road Runners

3 481 Connor McDonald Shetland Aac

2 469 Ben Main Shettleston

1 412 Conor Hewitson Aberdeen Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  8   Men Hammer Throw Under 20 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 11:30

CBP: 65.72m 2013 Nicholas Percy, Shaftesbury

9 566 Cameron Sweeney Edinburgh AC

8 556 Cameron Stark Kilbarchan Aac

7 548 Toran Simmons Nairn Area Aac

6 513 Brian Naughton Nenagh Olympic AC

5 508 Euan Murray Annan & Dist

4 458 Matt MacFarlane Inverness Ha

3 365 Dylan Crane Montrose & D

2 354 Sean Carolan Nenagh Olympic AC

1 319 John Angus Aberdeen Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  7   Boys Hammer Throw Under 15 (9)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 11:30

CBP: 58.85m 2006 Scott Wilson, REI

6 259 Olivia Savage City of Lisburn

5 183 Iona McFarlane Arbroath & D

4 114 Emma Hayes Montrose & D

3 27 Rosie Browne Edinburgh AC

2 26 Rosie Brown Edinburgh AC

1 10 Sara Barbour Kilmarnock H&Ac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  6   Girls Pole Vault Under 15 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 11:00

CBP: 2.80m 2010 Hannah Lawler, Cumbernauld AC

4 299 Kim Weatherburn South Shield

3 178 Hattie McDiarmid Edinburgh AC

2 102 Anna Gordon Pitreavie Aac

1 57 Kirsten Cronie Pitreavie Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  5   Women Pole Vault Under 20 (4)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 11:00

CBP: 3.71m 2003 Jennifer Graham, City of Glasgow



17 306 Lucy Wroe Whitemoss Aac

16 300 Heather Welsh Nairn Area Aac

15 287 Grace Thompson Vp-Glasgow AC

14 274 Josie Steele Inverness Ha

13 261 Heather Scott Livingston &

12 205 Rachael Methven Central AC

11 200 Catriona McPheat Team East Lothian

10 183 Iona McFarlane Arbroath & D

9 158 Rachel Maclennan Inverness Ha

8 137 Jade Keisler Law & District Aac

7 110 Emma Gunn Montrose & D

6 106 Katie Gray Inverness Ha

5 71 Lara Diamond North Ayrshire AC

4 58 Shona Crossan Shettleston

3 40 Emily Carruthers Carlisle Aspatria

2 23 Rachel Broadfoot Arbroath & D

1 13 Alice Baxendale Vp-Glasgow AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  12   Girls Discus Throw Under 15 (17)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 13:00

CBP: 40.92m 1978 Sandra McDonald, Pitreavie AC

15 605 Ryan Woods Pitreavie Aac

14 590 Callum Tynan Inverness Ha

13 585 jamie tobin Cumbernauld Aac

12 537 Finn Rivett Shetland Aac

11 519 Thomas O'Hear Airdrie Harriers

10 505 Daniel Mulraney Clydesdale H

9 453 Luca Librizzi Edinburgh AC

8 442 Jack Laing Nairn Area Aac

7 436 Arran Kennedy Cumbernauld Aac

6 404 Corbin Hamilton Unattached

5 357 Matthew Chandler Central AC

4 342 Euan Bryce Central AC

3 337 Aidan Brady Livingston &

2 317 Dean Anderson Edinburgh AC

1 310 Berachiah Ajala Edinburgh AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  11   Boys High Jump Under 15 (15)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 12:00

CBP: 1.91m 2005 Richard Byers, ENGLAND

12 592 Oliver Wagner Annan & Dist

11 591 Euan Urquhart Vp-Glasgow AC

10 557 Samuel Stenhouse Jersey Spartans AC

9 536 Caelen Rivett Shetland Aac

8 484 Ben McGuire Pitreavie Aac

7 452 Alexander Lewis Vp-Glasgow AC

6 449 Hamish Leeson Banchory Sto

5 419 Andrew Craig Hunter Giffnock North Aac

4 418 Ewan Hoy Vp-Glasgow AC

3 398 William Godding Inverness Ha

2 358 Tom Chandler Central AC

1 328 Ed Barbour Amber Valley AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  10   Men Long Jump Under 20 (12)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 12:00

CBP: 7.47m 2007 James McLachlan, NRW



13 587 Evan Trayner Stornoway Ru

12 546 Steven Sey Aberdeen Aac

11 545 Ruairidh Scott-Brown Vp-Glasgow AC

10 512 Oliver Nash Aberdeen Aac

9 496 Cameron Miller Falkirk Vict

8 482 Joel McFarlane Arbroath & D

7 475 Euan Maxwell Lasswade Aac

6 459 Alexander Mackay Ross County

5 425 Rory Jackson Edinburgh AC

4 394 Sean Gallagher Whitemoss Aac

3 385 Finbar Dunne Inverness Ha

2 354 Sean Carolan Nenagh Olympic AC

1 326 Stuart Bain Shetland Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  13   Boys Javelin Throw Under 15 (13)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 13:00

CBP: 53.98m 2006 Ryan Stewart, Central AC



42 285 Lauren Tenn-Mills Falkirk Vict

41 280 Ishbel Strathdee Edinburgh AC

40 271 Lucy Smith Central AC

39 263 Frances Sealy Banchory Sto

38 260 Emma Scott Vp-Glasgow AC

37 248 Beatrix Riemersma Edinburgh AC

36 226 Carmen Neat Aberdeen Aac

35 214 Jenna Morton Whitemoss Aac

34 206 Emily Miller Cumbernauld Aac

33 199 rachel mcnulty Glasgow Scho

32 191 Shannon McInally Whitemoss Aac

31 190 neve mcguire Glasgow Scho

30 189 Katy McGonigal Falkirk Vict

29 181 Charlotte McDowall Ayr Seaforth Aac

28 180 Josie McDonald Corstorphine Aac

27 177 Anna McCracken Clydesdale H

26 168 Kassidy Mathers Aberdeen Aac

25 165 Ailsa Marsh Pitreavie Aac

24 151 Sian MacDonald Stornoway Ru

23 149 Nicola Lyttle Larkhall Ymc

22 146 Beth Logan Gala Harriers

21 144 Hannah Lawrie Aberdeen Aac

20 129 Rachel Hunter Law & District Aac

19 127 Amy Hughes Dundee Hawkh

18 124 Lucy Holden Shetland Aac

17 119 Tia Henry Livingston &

16 100 Susannah Godfrey-Faussett Gala Harriers

15 98 Rachel Gillies Inverness Ha

14 86 morgan findlay Glasgow Scho

13 83 cara fairgreive Glasgow Scho

12 70 Eve Denholm Giffnock North Aac

11 68 Lucy Davison Central AC

10 65 Jane Davidson Aberdeen Aac

9 62 Emilia Cutrona City of Lisburn

8 56 Kirsty Craig Whitemoss Aac

7 31 Anna Cameron Central AC

6 30 Rebecca Calder Livingston &

5 29 Megan Busby Giffnock North Aac

4 23 Rachel Broadfoot Arbroath & D

3 19 Connie Booth Pitreavie Aac

2 8 Freya Bannerman Perth Strath

1 3 Eve Allison Livingston &

CBP: 5.51m 2006 Jill Brooks, Falkirk Victoria Harreir

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  14   Girls Long Jump Under 15 (42)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 5.51m 1979 Yvonne Anderson, GLW



5 212 Holly Morgan Vp-Glasgow AC

4 202 Lauren McSkimming Whitemoss Aac

3 186 Ellie McGinty Edinburgh AC

2 88 Mary Flockhart Inverness Ha

1 38 Thora Cant Orkney AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  18   Women Javelin Throw Under 20 (5)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 42.51m 2012 Natasha Wilson, ENGLAND

14 599 Ben Wightman Perth Strath

13 596 Euan Waugh Annan & Dist

12 580 David Threlfall Livingston &

11 548 Toran Simmons Nairn Area Aac

10 546 Steven Sey Aberdeen Aac

9 455 Max Logan Law & District Aac

8 428 Harry Johnston Pitreavie Aac

7 425 Rory Jackson Edinburgh AC

6 402 Jack Guthrie Shettleston

5 385 Finbar Dunne Inverness Ha

4 378 Shaun Doy Mid Argyle AC

3 354 Sean Carolan Nenagh Olympic AC

2 336 Andrew Bowsher Inverness Ha

1 319 John Angus Aberdeen Aac

CBP: 14.79m 2007 Andrew McLaughlin, Kilbarchan AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  17   Boys Shot Put Under 15 (14)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 14.79m 2004 Allan MacKay, Shettleston Harriers

6 600 Malcolm Wildgoose Edinburgh AC

5 534 Daniel Rees Banchory Sto

4 521 Fraser O'Rourke Giffnock North Aac

3 511 Charlie Myers Middlesbrough AC

2 449 Hamish Leeson Banchory Sto

1 358 Tom Chandler Central AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  16   Men Pole Vault Under 20 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 4.80m 2003 Keith Higham, ENGLAND

3 593 Finlay Walker Kilmarnock H&Ac

2 495 Matthew Meredith Central AC

1 378 Shaun Doy Mid Argyle AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  15   Boys Pole Vault Under 15 (3)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 3.50m 2006 Tim Parkin, ENGLAND



16 292 Keira Waddell Chirnside Chasers

15 287 Grace Thompson Vp-Glasgow AC

14 277 Alison Stobie Corstorphine Aac

13 241 Amy Preiss Edinburgh AC

12 230 Leigh Nicolson Shetland Aac

11 200 Catriona McPheat Team East Lothian

10 188 Sophie McGlynn Edinburgh AC

9 183 Iona McFarlane Arbroath & D

8 145 Amy Leith Ayr Seaforth Aac

7 110 Emma Gunn Montrose & D

6 91 rachel gallagher Seaton AC

5 87 fiona flockhart Inverness Ha

4 81 Stephanie Eyers Caithness Aac

3 76 Ruby Dunkley Nairn Area Aac

2 40 Emily Carruthers Carlisle Aspatria

1 37 Molly Cant Orkney AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  22   Girls Javelin Throw Under 15 (16)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 15:00

CBP: 34.99m 2010 Natasha Wilson, ENGLAND

3 481 Connor McDonald Shetland Aac

2 412 Conor Hewitson Aberdeen Aac

1 364 Cameron Cowie Banchory Sto

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  21   Men Shot Put Under 20 (3)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 15:00

CBP: 18.23m 2008 Jamie Stevenson, NEW

5 282 Shannon Sutherland Nairn Area Aac

4 234 Katie Ord Vp-Glasgow AC

3 212 Holly Morgan Vp-Glasgow AC

2 186 Ellie McGinty Edinburgh AC

1 143 Kirsty Laurenson Shetland Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  20   Women Shot Put Under 20 (5)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 15:00

CBP: 14.40m 1985 Mary Anderson, Edinburgh

4 452 Alexander Lewis Vp-Glasgow AC

3 441 Grant Kirkwood Livingston &

2 343 Ruairidh Bryce Vp-Glasgow AC

1 312 Callum Alexander Moray Road Runners

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  19   Men Javelin Throw Under 20 (4)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 14:00

CBP: 70.47m 2007 James Campbell, CHL



6 513 Brian Naughton Nenagh Olympic AC

5 461 Stephen MacKenzie Inverness Ha

4 391 Robbie Farquhar Aberdeen Aac

3 389 Finlay Emmott Stornoway Ru

2 380 Stuart Drummond Edinburgh AC

1 367 Duncan Cunningham Inverness Ha

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  26   Boys Triple Jump Under 15 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 16:00

CBP: 12.82m 2004 Blair Alexander, Giffnock North

6 578 Emma Thompson Vp-Glasgow AC

5 534 Daniel Rees Banchory Sto

4 502 Marcus Morton Vp-Glasgow AC

3 486 Lewis McGuire Pitreavie Aac

2 443 David Lambie Giffnock North Aac

1 413 Ryan Hewitson Aberdeen Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  25   Men High Jump Under 20 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 16:00

CBP: 2.09m 2011 Allan Smith, Shaftesbury

5 275 Alison Stewart Whitemoss Aac

4 235 Catherine Palmer Giffnock North Aac

3 160 Sarah MacPhail Orkney AC

2 109 Amy Gullen Pitreavie Aac

1 7 Heather Baird Vp-Glasgow AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  24   Women High Jump Under 20 (5)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 16:00

CBP: 1.80m 1985 Jayne Barnetson, Inverness Harriers

14 596 Euan Waugh Annan & Dist

13 566 Cameron Sweeney Edinburgh AC

12 548 Toran Simmons Nairn Area Aac

11 546 Steven Sey Aberdeen Aac

10 542 George Russell Inverness Ha

9 508 Euan Murray Annan & Dist

8 495 Matthew Meredith Central AC

7 475 Euan Maxwell Lasswade Aac

6 470 Jamie Maitland North Ayrshire AC

5 446 Matthew Law Arbroath & D

4 425 Rory Jackson Edinburgh AC

3 385 Finbar Dunne Inverness Ha

2 336 Andrew Bowsher Inverness Ha

1 319 John Angus Aberdeen Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  23   Boys Discus Throw Under 15 (14)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 16:00

CBP: 45.94m 2000 Alistair McDermid, Falkirk Victoria Harrier



6 254 Shona Ross Kilbarchan Aac

5 250 Ellen Robertson Arbroath & D

4 210 Sophie Moar Shetland Aac

3 193 Kirsten McIntee Pitreavie Aac

2 126 Beth Howard Team East Lothian

1 112 Carolyn Harvey Ayr Seaforth Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  30   Women Triple Jump Under 20 (6)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 17:00

CBP: 12.70m 2006 Nony Mordi, Shaftesbury

7 598 Alastair White Livingston &

6 501 Christopher Mollison Inverness Ha

5 462 Ross Maclaren North Ayrshire AC

4 449 Hamish Leeson Banchory Sto

3 398 William Godding Inverness Ha

2 374 Findlay Donegan Elgin Aac

1 328 Ed Barbour Amber Valley AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  29   Men Triple Jump Under 20 (7)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 17:00

CBP: 15.40m 1984 Craig Duncan, Shettleston Harriers

4 441 Grant Kirkwood Livingston &

3 364 Cameron Cowie Banchory Sto

2 343 Ruairidh Bryce Vp-Glasgow AC

1 322 Ivan Armstrong Edinburgh AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  28   Men Discus Throw Under 20 (4)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 17:00

CBP: 57.86m 2013 Nicholas Percy, Shaftesbury

5 307 Zoe Yule Livingston &

4 256 Erin Runcie Aberdeen Aac

3 234 Katie Ord Vp-Glasgow AC

2 209 Dionne Milne Moray Road Runners

1 141 Megan Laing Pitreavie Aac

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  27   Women Discus Throw Under 20 (5)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 17:00

CBP: 44.78m 1992 Alison Grey, Edinburgh AC



17 277 Alison Stobie Corstorphine Aac

16 270 Tara Simpson-Sullivan Carlisle Aspatria

15 261 Heather Scott Livingston &

14 205 Rachael Methven Central AC

13 200 Catriona McPheat Team East Lothian

12 158 Rachel Maclennan Inverness Ha

11 150 Katie MacDonald Aberdeen Aac

10 137 Jade Keisler Law & District Aac

9 131 Dion Ingram Law & District Aac

8 123 Erin Hogson Dunfermline

7 94 Rachel Gibb Livingston &

6 93 Lucy George Aberdeen Aac

5 81 Stephanie Eyers Caithness Aac

4 71 Lara Diamond North Ayrshire AC

3 68 Lucy Davison Central AC

2 58 Shona Crossan Shettleston

1 37 Molly Cant Orkney AC

 Comp# Name  Team

Event  31   Girls Shot Put Under 15 (17)

Sunday 23/08/2015 - 17:00

CBP: 14.73m 2009 Valerie Adams, NEW ZEALAND


